GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 3rd May, 2021.

NO.EDN.172/2002/Pt/Vol.II/180 – The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the State Level Early Childhood & Education (ECE) Curriculum Advisory Group for developing the State curriculum on Early Childhood & Education (ECE) as mandated in the NEP 2020, RTE Act 2009 with the following members.

	1.	Dr. D.M. Nongrum, Selection Grade Lecturer, DERT		Chairman
		Smti. G. Sten, Selection Grade Lecturer, DIET, Thadlaskien	-	Member
		Dr. (Ms) H. Kharbuki, Selection Grade Lecturer, DIET, Sohra	-	Member
		Dr(Mrs) W. Nikhla, Senior Grade Lecturer, DIET, Nongstoin	-	Member
	5.	Smti. B.A. Dkhar, Senior Grade Lecturer, DIET, Nongstoin	-	Member
		Dr.Prachi Ghildyal, Assistant Professor, NERIE, Umiam	-	Member
	7.	One member from pre-school teacher inclusive education	-	Member
		Dr.B.D.M. Diengdoh, Senior Grade Lecturer, DERT	-	Member
(9.	Smti. A. Syngkon, Senior Grade Lecturer, DERT.	-	Member
	10	. Smti. W. Kharbani, Senior Grade Lecturer, DERT	-	Member
	11.	Smti. B.M. Mylliem, Lecturer, DERT	- Mem	ber Secretary

The Term of References of the Advisory Group are:

- To provide advice to writing teams for the entire project.
- To advise lead writers and drafting teams on documents and readings.
- To give suggestions for improvement.

Sd/(D.P.Wahlang, I.A.S,)
Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Education Department

Memo NO.EDN. 172/2002/Pt/Vol.II/180 -A

Dated Shillong, the 3rd May, 2021.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary, Education Department.
- 2. The Secretary, Education Department.
- 3. The Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Director of Social Welfare Department.
- 6. The Director of Printing & Stationery for publication in the official Gazette.
- 7. Web Administrator, Office of DHTE, for uploading on the Website of Education Department.

OFFICE THE DATA

OFFICE OF THE DATA

AND SHILLORS

MEGHALAYA, SHILLORS

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Education Department